
Note: The characteristics, specifications and availability of the service are subject to change without prior notice 

Retail packaging Bulk packaging 

BRIEF INFORMATION
BLADE FUSES

➔➔ OEM quality in accordance with ISO, SAE, JASO and ROHS requirements
➔➔ Nylon housing with extended voltage rating up to 58 VDC
➔➔ Compact packaging design for efficient transportation, storage and showcase space
➔➔ Easy to use
➔➔ Complete product range
➔➔ Assortment kits which include extra pieces of most commonly used amp ratings

Blade fuses are primarily used in modern automotive elec-
trical systems. The various fuse types include:

1. The large-sized MAXI blade fuse for the high-current  
     applications (up to max. 80 A).

2. The very common Standard version (up to max. 40 A)

3. The small-sized MINI blade fuse for overload protection  
     (up to max. 35 A)

4. The even smaller low-profile MINI fuse (up to max. 35 A)

Two packaging versions are available: Blister pack for the 
retail market and the yellow bulk packaging box.

PRODUCT FEATURES



PRODUCT RANGE

358129213
358129223
358129233
358129243
358129253
358129263
358129273
358129283
358129293
358129303
358129313
358129323
358129333

STANDARD fuse, boxed, 1A: black
STANDARD fuse, boxed, 2A: gray
STANDARD fuse, boxed, 3A: violet 
STANDARD fuse, boxed, 4A: pink
STANDARD fuse, boxed, 5A: beige
STANDARD fuse, boxed, 7.5A: brown
STANDARD fuse, boxed, 10A: red
STANDARD fuse, boxed, 15A: blue
STANDARD fuse, boxed, 20A: yellow
STANDARD fuse, boxed, 25A: white
STANDARD fuse, boxed, 30A: green
STANDARD fuse, boxed, 35A: dark green
STANDARD fuse, boxed, 40A: orange

Quantity: 100 pieces
Quantity: 100 pieces
Quantity: 100 pieces
Quantity: 100 pieces
Quantity: 100 pieces
Quantity: 100 pieces
Quantity: 100 pieces
Quantity: 100 pieces
Quantity: 100 pieces
Quantity: 100 pieces
Quantity: 100 pieces
Quantity: 100 pieces
Quantity: 100 pieces

STANDARD fuses

358129343
358129353
358129363
358129373
358129383
358129393
358129403

MAXI fuse, boxed, 20A: yellow
MAXI fuse, boxed, 30A: green
MAXI fuse, boxed, 40A: orange
MAXI fuse, boxed, 50A: red
MAXI fuse, boxed, 60A: blue
MAXI fuse, boxed, 70A: brown
MAXI fuse, boxed, 80A: white

Quantity: 20 pieces
Quantity: 20 pieces
Quantity: 20 pieces
Quantity: 20 pieces
Quantity: 20 pieces
Quantity: 20 pieces
Quantity: 20 pieces

MAXI fuses

358129103
358129113
358129123
358129133
358129143
358129153
358129163
358129173
358129183
358129193
358129203

MINI fuse, boxed, 2A: gray
MINI fuse, boxed, 3A: violet
MINI fuse, boxed, 4A: pink
MINI fuse, boxed, 5A: beige
MINI fuse, boxed, 7.5A: brown
MINI fuse, boxed, 10A: red
MINI fuse, boxed, 15A: blue
MINI fuse, boxed, 20A: yellow
MINI fuse, boxed, 25A: white
MINI fuse, boxed, 30A: green
MINI fuse, boxed, 35A: dark green

Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces

MINI fuses

358129003
358129013
358129023
358129033
358129043
358129053
358129063
358129073
358129083
358129093

MINI LP fuse, boxed, 2A: gray
MINI LP fuse, boxed, 3A: violet
MINI LP fuse, boxed, 4A: pink
MINI LP fuse, boxed, 5A: beige
MINI LP fuse, boxed, 7.5A: brown
MINI LP fuse, boxed, 10A: red
MINI LP fuse, boxed, 15A: blue
MINI LP fuse, boxed, 20A: yellow
MINI LP fuse, boxed, 25A: white
MINI LP fuse, boxed, 30A: green

Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces
Quantity: 200 pieces

MINI LP fuses
(low profile)

Technical data:

Technical data:

Technical data:

Technical data:

Voltage Rating
Interrupting Rating:
Operating Temperature Range:
Complies:

Voltage Rating
Interrupting Rating:
Operating Temperature Range:
Complies:

Voltage Rating
Interrupting Rating:
Operating Temperature Range:
Complies:

Voltage Rating
Interrupting Rating:
Operating Temperature Range:
Complies:

58 VCD or less
1000A @ 58 VCD 
-40° C a + 125° C
SAE J2077 / JASO D612 / ISO 8820-3 / ROHS

58 VCD or less
1000A @ 58 VCD 
-40° C a + 125° C
JASO D612 / ISO 8820-9 / ROHS

58 VCD or less
1000A @ 58 VCD 
-40° C a + 125° C
SAE J1284 / JASOD612 / ISO 8820-3 / ROHS

58 VCD or less
1000A @ 58 VCD 
-40° C a + 125° C
SAE J1888 / JASO D612 / ISO 8820-3 / ROHS

Fast Acting

Fast Acting

Fast Acting

Slow-blow

Product image /  
Dimensions

Part No. Description Content



PRODUCT RANGE

ContentProduct image /  
Dimensions

Part No. Description

358129212
358129222
358129232
358129242
358129252
358129262
358129272
358129282
358129292
358129302
358129312
358129322
358129332
358129981

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 1A: black

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 2A: grey

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 3A: violet 

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 4A: pink

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 5A: beige

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 7.5A: brown

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 10A: red

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 15A: blue

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 20A: yellow

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 25A: white

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 30A: green

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 35A: dark green

STANDARD fuse, blister pack, 40A: orange

Assortment of fuses, includes:

1 piece of each fuse:: 5A, 7.5A, 25A, 30A 

2 pieces of each fuse:: 10A, 15A, 20A

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

STANDARD fuse

358129341
358129351
358129361
358129371
358129381
358129391
358129401

MAXI fuse, blister pack, 20A: yellow

MAXI fuse, blister pack, 30A: green

MAXI fuse, blister pack, 40A: orange

MAXI fuse, blister pack, 50A: red

MAXI fuse, blister pack, 60A: blue

MAXI fuse, blister pack, 70A: brown

MAXI fuse, blister pack, 80A: white

Quantity: 1 piece

Quantity: 1 piece

Quantity: 1 piece

Quantity: 1 piece

Quantity: 1 piece

Quantity: 1 piece

Quantity: 1 piece

MAXI fuse

358129102
358129112
358129122
358129132
358129142
358129152
358129162
358129172
358129182
358129192
358129202
358129951

MINI fuse, blister pack, 2A: grey

MINI fuse, blister pack, 3A: violet

MINI fuse, blister pack, 4A: pink

MINI fuse, blister pack, 5A: beige

MINI fuse, blister pack, 7.5A: brown

MINI fuse, blister pack, 10A: red

MINI fuse, blister pack, 15A: blue

MINI fuse, blister pack, 20A: yellow

MINI fuse, blister pack, 25A: white

MINI fuse, blister pack, 30A: green

MINI fuse, blister pack, 35A: dark green

Assortment of fuses, includes:

1 piece of each fuse:: 5A, 7.5A, 25A, 30A  

2 pieces of each fuse:: 10A, 15A, 20A

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

MINI fuse

358129002
358129012
358129022
358129032
358129042
358129052
358129062
358129072
358129082
358129092
358129941

MINI LP fuse, blister pack, 2A: grey

MINI LP fuse, blister pack, 3A: violet

MINI LP fuse, blister pack, 4A: pink

MINI LP fuse, blister pack, 5A: beige

MINI LP fuse, blister pack, 7.5A: brown

MINI LP fuse, blister pack, 10A: red

MINI LP fuse, blister pack, 15A: blue

MINI LP fuse, blister pack, 20A: yellow

MINI LP fuse, blister pack, 25A: white

MINI LP fuse, blister pack, 30A: green

Assortment of fuses, includes:

1 piece of each fuse:: 5A, 7.5A, 25A, 30A  

2 pieces of each fuse:: 10A, 15A, 20A

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

Quantity: 10 pieces

MINI LP fuses
Low profile
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HELLA Automotive Sales, Inc.
611 Highway 74 S, Suite 102, Peachtree City, GA, 30269

Tel.: +1 (877) 224-3552 
www.hella.com/us/

PRODUCT RANGE / ACCESSORIES

358129911

358129902

MAXI Fuse holder

MAXI Fuse holder

Splash proof
For MAXI fuses
8 AWG wire
32 cm in length

Quantity: 1 piece 

Quantity: 5 pieces

358129931

358129921

STANDARD Fuse holder

STANDARD Fuse holder

Splash proof
For STANDARD fuses
12 AWG wire
32 cm in length

Quantity: 1 piece 

Quantity: 10 pieces

Fuse holder MAXI

Fuse holder STANDARD

MINI Fuse assortment

STANDARD Fuse assortment

Assortment of fast acting fuses. It contains:
20 pieces of each of the following fuses: 5A, 7.5A, 10A, 15A, 20A, 25A, 30A

358129961 MINI Fuse assortment Quantity: 140 pieces

Technical Data
Voltage Rating
Interrupting Rating:
Operating Temperature Range:
Complies:

58 VCD or less
1000A @ 58 VCD 
-40° C a + 125° C
SAE J2077 / JASO D612 / ISO 8820-3 / ROHS

Assortment of fast acting fuses. It contains: 
10 pieces of each of the following fuses: 5A, 7.5A, 25A, 30A
20 pieces of each of the following fuses: 10A, 15A, 20A

358129991 STANDARD fuse assortment Quantity: 100 pieces

Technical Data
Voltage Rating
Interrupting Rating:
Operating Temperature Range:
Complies:

58 VCD or less
1000A @ 58 VCD 
-40° C a + 125° C
SAE J1284 / JASOD612 / ISO 8820-3 / ROHS

MAXI Fuse assortment

358129971 MAXI fuse assortment

Assortment of slow-blow fuses. It contains:
5 pieces of each of the following fuses: 70A, 80A
10 pieces of each of the following fuses: 20A, 30A, 40A, 50A, 60A

Quantity: 60 pieces

Technical Data
Voltage Rating
Interrupting Rating:
Operating Temperature Range:
Complies:

58 VCD or less
1000A @ 58 VCD 
-40° C a + 125° C
SAE J1888 / JASO D612 / ISO 8820-3 / ROHS

005993072

005993092

005993112

Splashproof fuse box, snap-fit clear plastic cover
0-Ring sealed. Max load: 20a per circuit. Fuses not included

Fuse box - 4 terminals

Fuse box - 6 terminals

Fuse box - 8 terminals

Bottom tap connectionsFuse Box

005993082

005993102

005993122

Splashproof Fuse Box, snap-Fit Clear Plastic Cover
0-ring Sealed. Max Load: 20A per circuit, Fuses not included

Fuse box  - 4 terminals, lateral connection

Fuse box  - 6 terminals, lateral connection

Fuse box  - 8 terminals, lateral connection

Side connectionsFuse Box

358115871

Splashproof Fuse Box, snap-fit clear plastic cover, 0-ring Sealed. Removable mounting feet
Boxes can be snapped together for 32, 48 fuses etc. Max Load: 20A per circuit. Fuses not included

Fuse Box - 16 terminals, lateral connection

16 Gang fuse box - Bottom tab connectionsFuse box

Product image /  
Dimensions

Part No. Description

Fuses not included

Fuses not included

Fuses not included

Fuse not included




